Skýrr ehf., Reykjavík ..... 

EJS ehf., Reykjavík ..... 
   Hýsing ehf., Reykjavík  ..... 
   Isoft á Íslandi ehf., Reykjavík  ..... 
Eskill ehf., Reykjavík ..... 

The Company holds three subsidiaries which all are included in the consolidated financial statements. The subsidiaries
own two subsidiaries which are also included. The subsidiaries included in the consolidated financial statements are
specified as follows:

Notes, contd.:

Kögun ehf.
Consolidated Financial Statements 31 December 2007
___________________________________________ 29

In ISK thousands
__________________________________________

Corrections of prior period

34.

Previously
reported Corrections Restated

Income statement:
1.372.446)(   330.000)(   1.702.446)(

48.150)(   59.400 11.250
982.540)(   270.600)(   1.253.140)(

Balance sheet:
0 37.693 37.693

2.519.551)(   270.600 2.248.951)(
21.707)(   21.707 0

2.212.513)(   330.000)(   2.542.513)(   Trade and other payables  ..... 

Comparative amounts in the statement of cash flows and notes have been restated accordingly.

Deferred tax asset  ..... 
Share premium  ..... 
Deferred income tax liability  ..... 

Notes, contd.:

In the 2006 Consolidated Financial statements for Kögun ehf. a foreign currency swap contract was incorrectly entered
so that the loss for 2006, net of income tax effect, was undervalued by ISK 271 million. Short term liabilities were
undervalued by ISK 330 million and deferred tax asset by ISK 59 million. The comparative amounts in the current
year's Consolidated Financial statements have been corrected as follows:

Finance expenses  ..... 
Income tax  ..... 
Loss from continuing operations  ..... 

Kögun ehf.
Consolidated Financial Statements 31 December 2007
___________________________________________ 30

In ISK thousands
__________________________________________

Quarterly Statement

1st 2nd 3rd 4th
quarter quarter quarter quarter Total

Year 2007
Operating revenues ..... 2.141.601 2.187.050 2.044.375 2.685.343 9.058.369
Operating expenses ..... 1.993.563)(  2.044.907)(  1.879.278)(  2.526.995)(   8.444.743)(
Other income ..... 48.240 0 0 173 48.413
Financial income and expenses..... 447.536 294.467 ( 257.193) ( 309.610) 175.200
Income tax ..... 8.503 4.332 ( 85.312) ( 119.139) 191.616)(
Profit for the year ..... 652.317 440.942 177.408)(   270.228)(   645.623

EBITDA ..... 292.764 241.860 279.985 265.617 1.080.226
EBITDA ratio ..... 13,4% 11,1% 13,7% 9,9% 11,9%

Year 2006
Operating revenues ..... 1.379.523 1.920.448 1.826.990 2.184.582 7.311.543
Operating expenses ..... 1.196.116)(  1.785.825)(  1.649.834)(  2.218.985)(   6.850.760)(
Other income ..... 0 0 470 687.294 687.764
Financial income and expenses..... 386.113)(   ( 525.628) ( 56.732) ( 500.739) 1.469.212)(
Income tax ..... 37.534 67.873 ( 23.163) ( 70.994) 11.250
Loss for the year ..... 165.172)(   323.132)(   97.731 81.158 309.415)(

EBITDA ..... 236.521 200.422 244.952 189.210 871.105 *
EBITDA ratio ..... 17,1% 10,4% 13,4% 8,6% 11,9% *

The Group´s quarterly continuing operations were as follows:

Unaudited statements

* EBITDA for the year 2006 is adjusted for gain on sale of operating assets which amounted to ISK 672 million.

Kögun ehf.
Consolidated Financial Statements 31 December 2007
___________________________________________ 31

In ISK thousands
___________________________________________